SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5785-5786/2023 H. ANJANAPPA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. PRABHAKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6724-6725/2023 (IV-A)

Date: 05-12-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shiva Swaroop, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asmita Singh, AOR

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harshit Goel, Adv.

Mr. Sujay Jain, Adv.

Mr. K.v. Vibu Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(c) Nos. 5785-5786 of 2023

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit.

Delay in taking fresh steps and filing fresh particulars is condoned. Notice be issued to respondent nos.3 to 7.

List again on 05.02.2024.

SLP(c) Nos. 6724-6725 of 2023

Respondent no.1 has failed to file counter affidavit, within the time stipulated under the rules. However, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 seeks further time for filing counter affidavit urging that client comes from Karnataka and could not be contacted within the stipulated period. One weeks time, as a last and final opportunity is granted to file the same.

Delay in taking fresh steps and filing fresh particulars is condoned. Notice be issued to respondent nos.2 to 6.

List again on 05.02.2024.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar