SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5785-5786/2023

H. ANJANAPPA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. PRABHAKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6724-6725/2023 (IV-A)

Date: 12-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv. Mr. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asmita Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(c) Nos.5785-5786 of 2023

Despite due service on respondent nos.3 to 7, there is no appearance.

Respondent nos.1 and 2 have already filed counter affidavit.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(c) Nos.6724-6725 of 2023

Despite due service on respondent nos.2, 5 and 6, there is no appearance.

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit. Await service in respect of respondent nos.3 and 4.

List again on 03.04.2024.

-2-

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR Registrar