SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5785-5786/2023

H. ANJANAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. PRABHAKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY SLP(C) 6724-25/2023 LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]) WITH SLP(C) No. 6724-6725/2023 (IV-A)

Date: 27-08-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv. Mr. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asmita Singh, AOR Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv. Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv. Mr. Anirudh Anand, Adv. Mr. Tushar Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 6724-6725/2023

Respondent no.1 has filed reply/counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 6 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar