SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5785-5786/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-11-2022 in IA No. 1/2018 16-11-2022 in IA No. 3/2018 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

H. ANJANAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. PRABHAKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[FOR DIRECTIONS.]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6724-6725/2023 (IV-A)

Date: 27-01-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Sr. Adv.

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.

Mr. Harpawan Kumar Arora, Adv.

Ms. Prashi Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Asmita Singh, AOR Mr. Abheet Mangleek, Adv. Mr. Tushar Nair, Adv. Mr. Anirudh Anand, Adv. Mr. Punishk Handa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Arguments concluded.
- 2. Judgment reserved.

(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)