

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.5785-5786/2023

H. ANJANAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. PRABHAKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[HEARD BY: HON. J.B. PARDIWALA AND HON. R. MAHADEVAN, JJ.]

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 6724-6725/2023 (IV-A)

Date : 29-01-2025 These petitions were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Sr. Adv.
For M/s.Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Agam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Nanda Kumar K B, Adv.
Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.
Mr. Akash Kukreja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Asmita Singh, AOR
Mr. Prashanth Kumar D, Adv.
Mr. Abheet Mangaleek, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Nair, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Punishk Handa, Adv.

1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice J.B. Pardiwala pronounced the Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice R. Mahadevan.

2. Leave granted.

3. The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed Reportable Judgment.

4 Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of accordingly.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)

